The capital structure of the Group mainly consists of equity and borrowings and the Group’s overall strategy remains
unchanged from 2016.

BH GLOBAL CORPORATION LTD ANNUAL REPORT 2017  |  131

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the Financial Year ended 31 December 2017

38 Comparative figures

The Group discontinued the operations of a subsidiary, BOS Offshore and Marine Pte Ltd (“BOS”), under the Engineering
Services Segment during the financial year ended 31 December 2015. It was the management’s intention to complete
the remaining project of BOS and cease this business segment after the completion of the project.

In the financial year, the Group decided to continue BOS’ business operations and continue to provide marine and
offshore related services and products under the Engineering Services Segment. Therefore, the results of operations
of BOS has been re-presented under the continuing operations in the current financial year. Comparatives figures
have also been restated.

The line items in the statement of comprehensive income that have been restated were as follows:

Group
As previously

reported
Amount
restated

As
reclassified

2016 2016
$’000 $’000 $’000

Revenue 50,059 1,928 51,987
Cost of sales (33,229) (870) (34,099)
Gross profit 16,830 1,058 17,888
Other operating income 733 518 1,251
Selling and distribution expenses (10,051) (119) (10,170)
Administrative expenses (16,433) (319) (16,752)
Loss before tax from continuing operations (12,287) 1,138 (11,149)
Tax expense (61) (64) (125)
Loss from continuing operations, net of tax (12,348) 1,074 (11,274)
Profit from discontinued operations, net of tax 1,074 (1,074) –

The restatement did not have any effect on the net results for the financial year ended 31 December 2016 and the
statement of financial position as at 31 December 2016.

39 Authorisation of financial statements

The consolidated financial statements of the Group and the statement of financial position and statement of changes
in equity of the Company for the financial year ended 31 December 2017 were authorised for issue in accordance
with a resolution of the directors dated 31 March 2018.

132  |  BH GLOBAL CORPORATION LTD ANNUAL REPORT 2017

DISTRIBUTION OF SHAREHOLDERS BY SIZE OF SHAREHOLDING AS AT 15 MARCH 2018